

â
ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639-6640/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in CRLR No.420/2008, and dated 08/01/2010 in RP No.202/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

BARKAT ALI @ DAMME

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report))

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv. for
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, advocate for the petitioner, praying for time on the ground of illness of the counsel.

List the matter after two weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|